white bream
White Bream   Oud-Beijerland   The Netherlands     https://whitebream.com
Description: Reference manual E109RP001 Manual Raspberry DIN.odt
Project: E109
Status: Draft Pages: 23
*E109RP001*
DIN-rail
Raspberry Pi

DIN-rail Raspberry Pi Reference manual     Draft
7 Ordering information
Partno Description Revision
69-109-301 DIN-rail Raspberry Pi 3 model B+ module, complete
with Pi & connectors
A, Sep 14, 2018
80-942-922 DIN-rail T-bus connector 22.5mm (10pcs)
7.1 Hardware revision info
Rev Date Changes
0 Jun 28, 2018 Prototype
A Sep 14, 2018 Initial version
White Bream © 2018 page 18 / 23 E109RP001
DIN-rail Raspberry Pi Reference manual     Draft
8 Document revisions
8.1 Rev 0.1 (October 31, 2018)
Ref Description
- Initial version
White Bream © 2018 page 19 / 23 E109RP001
DIN-rail Raspberry Pi Reference manual     Draft
Annex A: Declaration of Conformity for CE / ATEX
The manufacturer hereby declares that this product is according to the requirements of
annex II of the EEC directive 2014/34/EC regarding ATEX and directive 2014/30/EU
regarding electromagnetic compatibility (EMC), directive 2014/35/EU regarding low
voltage equipment (LVD) and directive 2011/65/EU regarding RoHS.
Manufacturer, White Bream
facility: L.J. Costerstraat 13d
3261LH, Oud-Beijerland
The Netherlands
Product: DIN-rail Raspberry Pi
Model: 69-109-301
ATEX Marking:             II 3GD
Ex nA IIB T5 Gc X
Ex tc IIIC T100°C Dc X IP20
Tamb -30° to +50°C
WARNING: DO NOT CONNECT OR
DISCONNECT WHEN ENERGIZED
ATEX Certificate:       N/A. Comformity verified according annex VIII of
directive 2014/34/EU (internal production control)
Our IecEx checklists are available on request.
CE & RoHS Marking:
continued on next page
White Bream © 2018 page 20 / 23 E109RP001
DIN-rail Raspberry Pi Reference manual     Draft
This product has been found in comformity with directive 2014/34/EU (ATEX)
by testing and verification with the following standards:
•  EN 60079-0:2012/A11:2013 Explosive atmospheres – Part 0: General
requirements
•  EN 60079-15:2010 Explosive atmospheres - Part 15: Equipment protection by
type of protection "n"
•  EN 60079-31:2014 Explosive atmospheres - Part 31: Equipment dust ignition
protection by enclosure "t"
This product has been found in comformity with directive 2014/30/EU (EMC)
by testing and verification with the following standards:
• EN 61000-6-1:2007 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-1: Generic
standards - Immunity for residential, commercial and light-industrial environments
• EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC:2012 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) -
Part 6-3: Generic standards – Emission standard for residential, commercial and
light-industrial environments
This product has been found in comformity with directive 2014/35/EU (LVD)
by testing and verification with the following standards:
• EN 61010-1:2010/C1:2011 Safety requirements for electrical equipment for
measurement, control, and laboratory use - Part 1: General requirements
• EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017 Audio/video, information and communication
technology equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements
This product has been found in comformity with directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS)
by testing and verification with the following standards: